ASB 412CF-23-74-RA
Page 1 of 17
Approved for public release.
  ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 412CF-23-74
8 June 2023
Revision A, 1 May 2024
MODEL AFFECTED:  412CF
SUBJECT: FLEXIBLE TUBING HCTE-1250-0 AND 130-

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
AS21919WDG10Y CLAMP 1
AS21919WDG11Y CLAMP 11
AS21919WDG14Y CLAMP 9
AS21919WDG24Y CLAMP 1
NAS1712D6-12N CLAMP 2
NAS1712D8-14N CLAMP 2
MS9551-006 BRACKET 1
MS9596-014 BRACKET 1
MS9596-022 BRACKET 1
MS9596-024 BRACKET 1
MS9596-144 BRACKET 1
NAS1149D0332J WASHER 41 (1)
NAS1801-3-7 SCREW 4 (2)
NAS1801-3-8 SCREW 6 (2)
NAS1801-3-9 SCREW 3 (2)
NAS1801-3-12 SCREW 9 (2)
NAS1801-3-17 SCREW 1 (2)
NAS1801-3-22 SCREW 1 (2)
NAS43DD3-16N SPACER 2
NAS43DD3-32N SPACER 8
NAS43DD3-48N SPACER 1
NAS9926-3L NUT 9 (3)
NAS6203-13 BOLT 1
80-005-2-8 INSERT 3
120-229-3E12H STANDOFF 1
ASB 412CF-23-74-RA
Page 4 of 17
Approved for public release.
Notes:
1. Existing and removed washer P/N AN960JD10L may be reused.
2. Existing and removed screw P/N MS27039-3- (**) may be reused.
3. Existing and removed nut P/N MS21042L3 may be reused.
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) C-Code
AS33671 STRAP A/R (4) C-592
2010-00088-00      SEALANT  A/R C-308
299-947-100 TY II CL 2 ADHESIVE A/R C-317
299-947-125 TY I ADHESIVE A/R C-331
MS21266-1N/-2N/-3N/-4N GROMMET (Plastic) A/R (2)
Notes:
1. Suitable size and length of AS33671 straps to be determined during installation.
2. May be required in some areas to allow for proper protection of the wires passing
through a bulkhead. The dash number required will vary based on the sheet metal
thickness. Refer to the table below.
Dash No. Sheet Thickness
-1N 0.015 – 0.052 inch
(0.38 – 1.32 mm)
-2N 0.052 – 0.085 inch
(1.32 – 2.46 mm)
-3N 0.085 – 0.128 inch
(2.46 – 3.25 mm)
-4N 0.128 – 0.192 inch
(3.25 – 4.9 mm)
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required.
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ASB 412CF-23-74-RA
Page 5 of 17
Approved for public release.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
C-12-146-000/MF-001, Maintenance Manual
C-12-146-000/MY-001, Illustrated Parts Breakdown
C-12-146-000/MS-001, Standard Practices Manual
BHT-412CF-MM. Maintenance Manual
BHT-412CF-IPB, Illustrated Parts Breakdown
BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
BHT-412CF-II-14, Installation Instruction SPS65(V)4
BHT-ELEC-SPM, Electrical Standard Practice Manual
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
C-12-146-000/MY-001, Illustrated Parts Breakdown
BHT-412CF-IPB, Illustrated Parts Breakdown
BHT-412CF-II-14, Installation Instruction SPS65(V)4
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I. Removal of the flexible tubing HCTE-1250-0 and securing of wire harness for
helicopters listed in the PART I HELICOPTERS AFFECTED section.
-NOTE-
PART II of this Alert Service Bulletin may be accomplished
concurrently with PART I.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Disconnect the helicopter battery.
3. Gain access to the flexible tubing (24, Figure 1 Section A-A).
-NOTE-
Use diagonal cutting pliers or scissors to cut the tube and tube
end. Use of knife or similar tool can result in damage to wire
insulation.
ASB 412CF-23-74-RA
Page 6 of 17
Approved for public release.